since expired. The recorder is needed to monitor the line pressure of our system so it can be managed to stay below the
maximum allowable operating pressure and allow us to more quickly determine irthc operating pressure has dropped to the
point that it is necessary to operate our peak shaving plant. The need for the san2ty and operation certification is required
for the operation of the gas system and to be in compliance with applicable regulations.

Sheet i on 1

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

Richardsville Gas Company, Inc.

Current Rates

Minimum Bill-for first 2 Mcf $5.65

Above 2 Mcf $2.41

Gas cost: per Mcf $2.50

Propane surcharge: per month $5.70

Proposed Rates

Customer Charge - zero usage $10.00

All Mcf $3.21

Gas cost; per Mcf $2.50

Propane surcharge: per month $17.44

Safety surcharge: per month $5.00

Returned Check Charge $30.00

Collection Fee $50.00

Re-Connection Fee $50.00

Late Payment Charge 10%

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - GAS UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20 12

Operating Revenues

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Sales of Gas

Residential 8.359.00 8.359.00

Commercial & Industrial 779.00 779.00

Interdepartmental 0.00

Sales for Resale 0.00

Total Sales of Gas 9,138.00 0.00 9,138.00

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 564.00 564.00

Rent from Gas Property 0.00

Other Gas Revenues 7,883.00 -315.00 a.  7,568.00

Total Operating Revenues 17,585.00 -315.00 17,270.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Manufactured Gas Production Expenses 0.00

Natural Gas Production Expenses 0.00

Exploration and Development Expenses 0.00

Storage Expenses 0.00

Other Gas Supply Expenses 7,568.00 7,568.00

Transmission Expenses 0.00

Distribution Expenses 2,559.00 2,630.00 b.  5,189.00

Customer Accounts Expenses 695.00 105.00 c.  800.00

Customer Service and Informational Expenses 0.00

Administrative and General Expenses 4,366.00 2,304.00 d.  6,670.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 15,188.00 5,039.00 20,227.00

Depreciation Expense 0.00

Amortization Expense 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 806.00 -261.00 e.  545.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 15,994.00 4,778.00 20,772.00

Utility Operating Income 1,591.00 -5,093.00 -3,502.00

Sheet 1 of 2

ARE FORM ATTACI

References

Test Year Adjustments:

a. Other Gas Revenues of $7,883, which is from a surcharge for propane mixed with natural gas during the winter, is
reduced by $315 to exactly offset the amount of Gas Supply Expenses in determining the revenue requirement. The
propane surcharge is billed in arrears, so the propane revenue in 2012 was based on what the utility was billed for
propane in 2011. In 2012, due to an error in the utility's computer program, customers were not billed the gas
commodity cost so the utility reported no gas cost revenue during 2012.